

¾

C.A.No. 1713 OF 1998  
ITEM No.103

Court No. 9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1713/1998

STATE OF M.P.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

LAXMAN RAO & ANR.  
(With office report)

RESPONDENT (S)

Date : 20/11/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.  
for Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. U.N. Bacchawat,Sr.Adv.  
No.1Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

No.2Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report based on letter given by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1,  
Laxman Rao - the respondent No.1 has expired on 24.5.2001.

The learned counsel for the appellant states that he was not aware of the death of Laxman Rao.

He wants to bring the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1 on record and for that purpose,  
he needs four weeks' time.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master