

â

C.A.No. 1713 OF 1998  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 In Civil Appeal No.1713/1998

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN RAO (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution of LRs. of deceased respondent No.1 and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 08/03/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office objections.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master